# Product Specifications





1938056-1

 $\label{eq:model} MPOptimate \circledast \ Singlemode \ Cassettes, \ 6 \ fiber, \ 12 \ LC/UPC \ SM \ adapters \ 1, \ SM \ fiber, \ angle \ right$ 

## **Body Features**

Color

Black

## **Configuration Features**

Front Connector Type	LC/UPC
Number of Fibers	12
Port Capacity	6
Port Color	Blue
Port Style	Duplex
Preloaded	Yes

## **Identification Marking**

Labeled

Yes

#### **Operation/Application**

# **Packaging Features**

Packaging Method	Carton
Packaging Quantity	1

## **Product Availability**

Region Australia/New Zealand | EMEA

## **Product Type Features**

Product Type	Fiber Cassette	
System	AMP NETCONNECT	
Adapter Type	MPO to LC	
MPO Product	Yes	
Optical Mode	Singlemode	
Polarity	Pairs Flipped	

# **Regulatory Compliance/Certifications**

Agency RoHS 2011/65/EU **Classification** Compliant